
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 3.29 6.57 9.86 13.15
ppb

0.00 3.29 6.57 9.86 13.15
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACTA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.002 1.830 3.658 5.485 7.313
ppb

0.002 1.830 3.658 5.485 7.313
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ALD2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BALD



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 4.16 8.31 12.45 16.60
ppb

0.01 4.16 8.31 12.45 16.60
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2O



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0785 0.1569 0.2354 0.3139
ppb

0.0000 0.0785 0.1569 0.2354 0.3139
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HPALDs



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.308 0.616 0.924 1.232
ppb

0.000 0.308 0.616 0.924 1.232
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MACR



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.2184 0.4369 0.6553 0.8738
ppb

0.0000 0.2184 0.4369 0.6553 0.8738
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IEPOX



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.13 2.64 5.14 7.65 10.16
ppb

0.13 2.64 5.14 7.65 10.16
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACET



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.2044 0.4089 0.6133 0.8177
ppb

0.0000 0.2044 0.4089 0.6133 0.8177
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HAC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.533 1.067 1.600 2.133
ppb

0.000 0.533 1.067 1.600 2.133
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MEK



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.487 0.974 1.460 1.947
ppb

0.000 0.487 0.974 1.460 1.947
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MVK



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.015 0.030
ppb

0.000 0.015 0.030
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISOPN



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.487 0.975 1.462 1.949
ppb

0.000 0.487 0.975 1.462 1.949
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_FURA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.2494 0.4989 0.7483 0.9977
ppb

0.0000 0.2494 0.4989 0.7483 0.9977
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.424 0.848 1.272 1.696
ppb

0.000 0.424 0.848 1.272 1.696
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYX



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 0.742 1.484 2.225 2.967
ppb

0.001 0.742 1.484 2.225 2.967
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HCOOH



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0010 0.2207 0.4404 0.6601 0.8798
ppb

0.0010 0.2207 0.4404 0.6601 0.8798
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MAP



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1578 0.3156 0.4734 0.6311
ppb

0.0000 0.1578 0.3156 0.4734 0.6311
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PHEN



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 1.515 3.030 4.545 6.060
ppb

0.000 1.515 3.030 4.545 6.060
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RCHO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0760 0.1521 0.2281 0.3042
ppb

0.0000 0.0760 0.1521 0.2281 0.3042
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETHP



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.4.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.069 0.828 1.586 2.345 3.104
ppb

0.069 0.828 1.586 2.345 3.104
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MP


	Acids
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